

SECTION-XVI

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.2
(Application for early hearing)
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5651 OF 2007

UNION OF INDIA

... Petitioner

Versus

SAKAL DEV

... Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that the instant matter has been tagged with Civil Appeal No.897 of 2002 and connected matters, which are referred to Constitution Bench of 7 Hon'ble Judges.

It is further submitted that Ms. Shalu Sharma, Counsel for Sole Respondent has on 22.08.2016 filed an application for early hearing, which is registered as Interlocutory Application No.2 and copy of the same is placed with the appeal paper books.

Service is complete.

The application in the matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 30th day of August, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr.D.S.Mahra, Advocate
Ms.Shalu Sharma, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

JL