

SUPPLEMENTARY MATTER
LISTED ON 26.9.2016
COURT NO. 1
ITEM NO.

SECTION-XVI
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 5651, 5648 & 5653 OF 2007

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2

(Application for early hearing in all the matters)

UNION OF INDIA

... Appellant

Versus

SAKAL DEV ETC. ETC.

... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The I.A. No. 2 (application for early hearing) in the matters above-mentioned were listed before the hon'ble Court on 19.09.2016, when the court was pleased to pass the following order :-

"Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents points out that several similar petitions/appeals filed by the Union of India against the identical orders have already been dismissed by this Court in terms of the different orders passed in those matters. Even the review petitions filed by the Union of India against the same dismissal have been rejected by this Court. Resultantly, all those similarly situated, as the respondents herein, have been taken back in service. He submits that there is no reason why this Court should interfere with the orders passed on similar basis in the present batch of cases, especially when this Court has found no reason to interfere in the others.

List these matters again on Monday, the 26th September, 2016 along with similar other petitions/appeals, particulars whereof shall be furnished by the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents to the Registry within two days."

It is submitted that pursuant to above quoted order, Ms. Shalu Sharma, Counsel for sole respondent in the matters above-mentioned has on 21.09.2016 filed a letter and furnished similar/identical matters i.e Civil Appeal Nos. 5652 of 2007 & 5646-5650 of 2007. Copy of Advocate's letter dated 21.9.2016 is enclosed herewith.

It is further submitted that service is complete on all the above mentioned matters as well as Civil Appeal Nos. 5652 and 5646-5650 of 2007.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 24th day of September, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. D.S.Mahra, Advocate
Ms. Shalu Sharma, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

JL